Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 06/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Midcom, Inc.	
121 Airport Drive	Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.
Watertown, SD USA 57201	Internal Address: MS: K10-171
Execution Date(s) 1-21-05  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 4000 MacArthur Blvd.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Newport Beach
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92660
[ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,169,801
	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00
Internal Address: MS: K10-171	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4000 MacArthur Blvd.	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Newport Beach	8. Payment Information
State:Zip:, 92660	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (949) 483-9141 Fax Number: (949) 483-4176	b. Deposit Account Number500835
Empil Address: joseph.lec@conexant.com	Authorized User NameJoseph   Lee
9. Signature: Ome h 14 ffe	C- 1-26-05
Joseph M. Lee, 37,664	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be foxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Med Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015621 FRAME: 0284

## CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Midcom, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of South Dakota and having an office and place of business at 121 Airport Drive, Watertown, SD 57201 (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), is the owner of United States Letters Patent 6,169,801 issued on January 02, 2001 entitled DIGITAL ISOLATION APPARATUS AND METHOD.

AND WHEREAS, Conexant Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent 6,169,801;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent 6,169,801.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Midcom, Inc.

Date 1/2-1/0.5

Title President

STATE OF South Dakota) country of Coding ton ) ss.

On this 2) st day of January, 2005, before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

[SEAL]



Bernita J. Ellingson
Notary Public (My commission expires 1/9/2006